FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

06-23-1999

101073531

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

					Comme	rce	
M.		FRA		MA	RW		7
	J	ÚN ——	2	1	1999		

ı G	ON TOKIN COVER SHEET	
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		
	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Tescorp Seismic Products, Inc.	March 16, 1999	
Formand		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Texas	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
I mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Input/Output, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 11104 West Airport Blvd., Suite 200		
Address (line i)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Stafford	Texas 77477-2416	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an		
Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza P99 NTHAI1 00000111 1921777 FOR	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Delaware	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

d656317.1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Ac	idress Enter for the first Re		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	10 + 1041 + 104	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area}	a Code and Telephone Number 214	-651-5533	
Name	David L. McCombs			
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP			
Address (line 2)	SS (line 2) 901 Main Street			
Address (line 3) 3100 NationsBank Plaza				
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75202 United State	es of America		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Re	egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)	
		1921777	1347388	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pi	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00	
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account	80.00	
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement a	nd Signature			
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the heart of the belief, the copy is a true copy of the origin			
indic	ated herein	-	•	

Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0285

Date Signed

David L. McCombs

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Assignor, TESCORP SEISMIC PRODUCTS, INC. ("Tescorp"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas having its principal office and place of business at 12300 Parc Crest Drive, Stafford, Texas 77477-2416 U.S.A., is the owner of the following registered trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TESCORP	1,921,777	9/26/95
GEOCON-REED	1,347,388	7//9/85

WHEREAS, Assignee, INPUT/OUTPUT, INC. ("INPUT/OUTPUT"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 11104 West Airport Blvd., Suite 200, Stafford, Texas 77477-2416, U.S.A., is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said registered trademarks in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to INPUT/OUTPUT all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said registered trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to INPUT/OUTPUT, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said trademarks, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid INPUT/OUTPUT, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said registered trademarks in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that the validity of this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, excluding any conflicts-of-law rule or principle which might refer same to another jurisdiction.

1'

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0286

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that this Assignment shall bind ASSIGNOR and its heirs, successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of INPUT/OUTPUT and its successors and assigns

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR signs below on the date shown.

Date: March 16, 1999	Assignor: TESCORP SEISMIC PRODUCTS, INC. By: Printed Name: Ronald A. Harris Title: Vice President
State of Texas \$ \$ \$ County Of Ft. Bend \$	
day personally appeared <u>Ronal</u> and officer whose name is subseto me that the same was the act a Texas corporation, and that he	Notary Public in and for the County and State, on this da. Harris, known to me, to be the person cribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged of the said TESCORP SEISMIC PRODUCTS, INC e has executed the same as the act of such corporation therein expressed, and in the capacity therein
Given under my hand and seal o	of office, this 16th day of March, 1999.
(SEAL)	Melynda Jamil Notary Public Signature Melynda Hamil Printed Name of Notary

h-150289.1

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0287